



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES				BID NO: 2017-814					
BID DATE: March 15, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID I									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
1	148,000	SF	4-INCH SIDEWALK (PLACEMENT) – REFER TO THE CITY OF EL PASO DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION (DSC), SECTION 6 FOR DETAILS	\$3.75	\$555,000.00	\$5.70	\$843,600.00		\$0.00
2	205,000	SF	4-INCH SIDEWALK (REPLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC, SECTION 6 FOR DETAILS	\$4.00	\$820,000.00	\$3.50	\$717,500.00		\$0.00
3	27,000	SF	4-INCH SIDEWALK REINFORCED/6-INCH NON-REINFORCED (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC, SECTION 6 FOR DETAILS	\$4.25	\$114,750.00	\$5.00	\$135,000.00		\$0.00
4	22,000	SF	4-INCH SIDEWALK REINFORCED / 6-INCH NON-REINFORCED (REPLACEMENT) -REFER TO THE DSC, SECTION 6 FOR DETAILS	\$4.70	\$103,400.00	\$4.50	\$99,000.00		\$0.00
5	6,000	SF	6-INCH CONCRETE STEM-WALLS (PLACEMENT) – REFER TO FIGURE 35, DETAIL NO. 3 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	\$9.00	\$54,000.00		\$0.00
6	170	SF	6-INCH CONCRETE STEM-WALL (REPLACEMENT) – REFER TO FIGURE 35, DETAIL NO. 3 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	\$14.00	\$2,380.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00		\$0.00
7	150	LF	CURB AND GUTTER (PLACEMENT) – REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 6 FOR APPLICABLE DETAILS	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00
8	7,800	LF	CURB AND GUTTER (REPLACEMENT) – REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 6 FOR APPLICABLE DETAILS	\$14.00	\$109,200.00	\$24.00	\$187,200.00		\$0.00
9	500	LF	HEADER CURB FOR EXPANSIVE SOIL (PLACEMENT) – REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 6 FOR APPLICABLE DETAILS	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00		\$0.00
10	30	LF	HEADER CURB FOR EXPANSIVE SOIL (REPLACEMENT) – REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 6 FOR APPLICABLE DETAILS	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814		
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT		
	<table border="1" style="width:100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width:50%; text-align: center;"> MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2 </td> <td style="width:50%; text-align: center;"> J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2 </td> </tr> </table>	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2
MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2		

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
11	9,726	LF	STANDARD CURB (PLACEMENT) – REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 6 FOR APPLICABLE DETAILS	\$10.00	\$97,260.00	\$8.00	\$77,808.00		\$0.00
12	700	LF	STANDARD CURB (REPLACEMENT) – REFER THE DSC SECTION 6 FOR APPLICABLE DETAILS	\$14.00	\$9,800.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00		\$0.00
13	100	LF	TXDOT PINNED CURB (PLACEMENT) – REFER TOTXDOT FOR APPLICABLE DETAILS	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00		\$0.00
14	370	LF	TXDOT PINNED CURB (REPLACEMENT) – REFER TO TXDOT FOR APPLICABLE DETAILS	\$16.00	\$5,920.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00		\$0.00
15	80	LF	6-INCH ROLLED CURB (PLACEMENT) – REFER THE DSC SECTION 6 FOR APPLICABLE DETAILS	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00		\$0.00
16	500	LF	6-INCH ROLLED CURB (REPLACEMENT) – REFER THE DSC SECTION 6 FOR APPLICABLE DETAILS	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$18.75	\$9,375.00		\$0.00
17	240	SF	4-INCH REINFORCED/6-INCH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY (PLACEMENT) – REFER THE DSC SECTION 6 FOR APPLICABLE DETAILS	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$13.00	\$3,120.00		\$0.00
18	8,000	SF	4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE / 6-INCH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY (REPLACEMENT) – REFER THE DSC SECTION 6 FOR APPLICABLE DETAILS	\$7.00	\$56,000.00	\$6.00	\$48,000.00		\$0.00
19	350	SF	6-INCH CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC, SECTION 6 FOR DETAILS	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$13.00	\$4,550.00		\$0.00
20	8,000	SF	6-INCH CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY (REPLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC, SECTION 6 FOR DETAILS	\$10.00	\$80,000.00	\$9.00	\$72,000.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814		
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT		
	<table border="1" style="width:100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width:50%; text-align: center;"> MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2 </td> <td style="width:50%; text-align: center;"> J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2 </td> </tr> </table>	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2
MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2		

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
21	23,000	SF	WHEELCHAIR RAMP / CURB CUT (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO DSC SECTION 6, AND SECTION 0264 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS	\$12.00	\$276,000.00	\$7.70	\$177,100.00		\$0.00
22	14,000	SF	WHEELCHAIR RAMP / CURB CUT (REPLACEMENT) - REFER TO DSC SECTION 6, AND SECTION 0264 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS	\$14.00	\$196,000.00	\$11.00	\$154,000.00		\$0.00
23	40	SF	CAST IN PLACE ADA TILE (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO DSC SECTION 6, AND SECTION 0264 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00		\$0.00
24	40	SF	SURFACE MOUNT ADA TILE (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO DSC SECTION 6, AND SECTION 0264 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00		\$0.00
25	40	SF	WHEELCHAIR RAMP / CURB CUT WITH CONCRETE PAVERS (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO DSC SECTION 6, AND SECTION 0264 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
26	40	SF	WHEELCHAIR RAMP / CURB CUT WITH CONCRETE PAVERS (REPLACEMENT) - REFER TO DSC SECTION 6, AND SECTION 0264 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$23.00	\$920.00		\$0.00
27	100	SF	MEDIAN RAMP / CUT (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO DSC SECTION 6, AND SECTION 0264 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
28	600	SF	MEDIAN RAMP / CUT (REPLACEMENT) - REFER TO DSC SECTION 6, AND SECTION 0264 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS	\$13.00	\$7,800.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
 Date: 3/15/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES				BID NO: 2017-814					
BID DATE: March 15, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID I									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
29	450	SF	DRAINAGE FLUME (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO DSC SECTION 2 FOR DETAILS	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$54.00	\$24,300.00		\$0.00
30	600	SF	DRAINAGE FLUME (REPLACEMENT) - REFER TO DSC SECTION 2 FOR DETAILS	\$24.00	\$14,400.00	\$45.50	\$27,300.00		\$0.00
31	795	PERCH	ROCKWALL (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$130.00	\$103,350.00	\$125.00	\$99,375.00		\$0.00
32	50	PERCH	ROCKWALL (REPLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
33	20	PERCH	RETAINING ROCKWALL (PLACEMENT) -REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$151.00	\$3,020.00		\$0.00
34	530	PERCH	RETAINING ROCKWALL (REPLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$150.00	\$79,500.00	\$148.00	\$78,440.00		\$0.00
35	1	PERCH	RED ROCKWALL (PLACEMENT) -REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$165.00	\$165.00		\$0.00
36	1	PERCH	RED ROCKWALL (REPLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
37	200	SF	ROCKWALL RE-POINTING -INCLUDES PREPARATION AND CLEANING OF EXISTING JOINTS AND RE-POINTING WITH COLOR MATCHED PORTLAND CEMENT MORTAR (2,500 PSI). REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES				BID NO: 2017-814					
BID DATE: March 15, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
			MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2					
BASE BID I									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
38	9	SF	ROCK RIP RAP (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$90.00		\$0.00
39	8	SF	ROCK RIP RAP (REPLACEMENT) -REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$11.00	\$88.00		\$0.00
40	4	PERCH	ROCKWALL COLUMNS (PLACEMENT) – REFER TO FIGURE 36, DETAIL 13 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
41	4	PERCH	ROCKWALL COLUMNS (REPLACEMENT) – REFER TO FIGURE 36, DETAIL 13 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$220.00	\$880.00		\$0.00
42	69	SY	4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB (PLACEMENT) – REFER TO FIGURE 37, DETAIL 14 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	\$42.00	\$2,898.00	\$50.00	\$3,450.00		\$0.00
43	40	SY	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB (PLACEMENT) – REFER TO FIGURE 37, DETAIL 14 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$116.00	\$4,640.00		\$0.00
44	200	SY	REINFORCED FOOTING FOR CONCRETE SLAB OR ROCK WALLS (PLACEMENT) – REFER TO FIGURE 37, DETAIL 14 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00
45	1	EA	CONCRETE BUS PAD W/ APPROACH CONCRETE PAD (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 3 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00
46	80	SY	8-INCH CONCRETE PAVING (PLACEMENT) – REFER TO FIGURE 38, DETAIL 17 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00		\$0.00
47	570	SY	8-INCH CONCRETE PAVING (REPLACEMENT) – REFER TO FIGURE 38, DETAIL 17 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	\$105.00	\$59,850.00	\$100.00	\$57,000.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814		
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT		
	<table border="1"> <tr> <td>MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2</td> <td>J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2</td> </tr> </table>	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2
MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2		

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
48	50	SY	10-INCH CONCRETE PAVING (PLACEMENT) – REFER TO FIGURE 38, DETAIL 17 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$128.00	\$6,400.00		\$0.00
49	100	SY	10-INCH CONCRETE PAVING (REPLACEMENT) – REFER TO FIGURE 38, DETAIL 17 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00		\$0.00
50	150	SY	12-INCH CONCRETE PAVING (PLACEMENT) – REFER TO FIGURE 38, DETAIL 17 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$143.00	\$21,450.00		\$0.00
51	50	SY	12-INCH CONCRETE PAVING (REPLACEMENT) – REFER TO FIGURE 38, DETAIL 17 OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
52	2	CY	JERSEY BARRIER, DECORATIVE, FLUTED, REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURE (PLACEMENT) - INCLUDES REQUIRED FORMING, REINFORCED CONCRETE PLACEMENT AND REBAR	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00		\$0.00
53	2	CY	JERSEY BARRIER, DECORATIVE, FLUTED, REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURE (REPLACEMENT) - INCLUDES REQUIRED FORMING, REINFORCED CONCRETE PLACEMENT AND REBAR	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
54	4	CY	MISCELLANEOUS REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURE [DRAINAGE INLETS AND OUTLETS, MANHOLES] REPAIR (PLACEMENT) - REFERENCE THE CITY OF EL PASO DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION SECTION 2 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,220.00	\$8,880.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	--	---	--

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
55	20	CY	MISCELLANEOUS REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURE [DRAINAGE INLETS AND OUTLETS, MANHOLES] REPAIR (REPLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 2 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00
56	20	SY	CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 2 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$107.00	\$2,140.00		\$0.00
57	20	SY	CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING (REPLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 2 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
58	2	CY	8-INCH REINFORCED RETAINING CONCRETE WALL (PLACEMENT) - TO INCLUDE REQUIRED FORMING, REBAR, AND FOOTING. FOOTING NOT PAID AS A SEPARATE LINE ITEM. SEE DETAIL 21 FOR THE SUM OF:	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
59	2	CY	8-INCH REINFORCED RETAINING CONCRETE WALL (REPLACEMENT) - TO INCLUDE REQUIRED FORMING, REBAR, AND FOOTING. FOOTING NOT PAID AS A SEPARATE LINE ITEM. SEE DETAIL 21 FOR THE SUM OF:	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
60	120	SY	ADD EXPOSED AGGREGATE TEXTURE FINISH USING 3/4-INCH MAX RIVER ROCK	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
61	40	SF	WROUGHT IRON GATE, VARIABLE HEIGHT, (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES				BID NO: 2017-814					
BID DATE: March 15, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID I									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
62	40	SF	WROUGHT IRON GATE, VARIABLE HEIGHT, (REPLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$440.00		\$0.00
63	40	SF	WROUGHT IRON FENCING, VARIABLE HEIGHT, (PLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$9.00	\$360.00		\$0.00
64	40	SF	WROUGHT IRON FENCING, VARIABLE HEIGHT, (REPLACEMENT) - REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$440.00		\$0.00
65	250	SF	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, VARIABLE HEIGHT WITH 1 FOOT [3-STRAND] BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ABOVE CHAIN-LINK FENCE (PLACEMENT) - ITEM PAID BASED ON NET AREA OF INSTALLED METAL FABRIC. REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00		\$0.00
66	40	SF	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, VARIABLE HEIGHT, WITH 1-FOOT [3-STRAND] BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ABOVE CHAIN-LINK FENCE (REPLACEMENT) - ITEM PAID BASED ON NET AREA OF INSTALLED METAL FABRIC. REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$13.00	\$520.00		\$0.00
67	500	SF	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, VARIABLE HEIGHT, (PLACEMENT) - ITEM PAID BASED ON NET AREA OF INSTALLED METAL FABRIC. REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
68	500	SF	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, VARIABLE HEIGHT, (REPLACEMENT) - ITEM PAID BASED ON NET AREA OF INSTALLED METAL FABRIC. REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814	
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT	
	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
69	40	SF	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, SWINGING GATE, VARIABLE HEIGHT WITH 1-FOOT [3-STRAND] BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ABOVE CHAIN-LINK FENCE (PLACEMENT) - ITEM PAID BASED ON NET AREA OF INSTALLED METAL FABRIC. REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$23.00	\$920.00	\$11.00	\$440.00		\$0.00
70	40	SF	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, SWINGING GATE, VARIABLE HEIGHT WITH 1-FOOT [3-STRAND] BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ABOVE CHAIN-LINK FENCE (REPLACEMENT) - ITEM PAID BASED ON NET AREA OF INSTALLED METAL FABRIC. REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$23.00	\$920.00	\$15.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
71	40	SF	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, SWINGING GATE, VARIABLE HEIGHT, (PLACEMENT) - ITEM PAID BASED ON NET AREA OF INSTALLED METAL FABRIC. REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.10	\$484.00		\$0.00
72	40	SF	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, SWINGING GATE, VARIABLE HEIGHT, (REPLACEMENT) - ITEM PAID BASED ON NET AREA OF INSTALLED METAL FABRIC. REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 4 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
73	15	EA	PARKING METER PIPE (PLACEMENT) - INCLUDES FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF PIPE, SAW-CUTS, CORING, CONCRETE PLACEMENT AND MATCHING TO EXISTING SURFACE FINISH. SEE DETAIL 25 FOR THE SUM OF:	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814		
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT		
	<table style="width:100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width:50%; text-align: center;"> MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2 </td> <td style="width:50%; text-align: center;"> J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2 </td> </tr> </table>	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2
MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2		

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
74	2	EA	PARKING METER PIPE (REPLACEMENT) - INCLUDE FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF PIPE, SAW-CUTS, CORING, CONCRETE PLACEMENT AND MATCHING TO EXISTING SURFACE FINISH. SEE DETAIL 25 FOR THE SUM OF:	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
75	10	EA	PARKING METERS PIPE BASE PLATE MOUNT (PLACEMENT) - INCLUDES BOLT PLATE AND INSTALLATION. SEE DETAIL 25 FOR THE SUM OF:	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
76	6	EA	PARKING METERS PIPE BASE PLATE MOUNT (REPLACEMENT) - INCLUDES BOLT PLATE AND INSTALLATION. SEE DETAIL 25 FOR THE SUM OF:	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00
77	280	SY	4-INCH STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE (PLACEMENT) - INCLUDES A MINIMUM OF THREE STAMP PATTERNS, COLOR TINT AND APPLICATION OF TINT AND SEALER. BOTH POWDER AND LIQUID RELEASE AGENT REQUIRED DEPENDING ON THE APPLICATION. COLOR MATCH ADJACENT CONCRETE OR AS DIRECTED BY INSPECTOR. SEE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, DIVISION III, ITEM 5326	\$65.00	\$18,200.00	\$71.00	\$19,880.00		\$0.00
78	45	SY	4-INCH STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE (REPLACEMENT) - INCLUDES A MINIMUM OF THREE STAMP PATTERNS, COLOR TINT AND APPLICATION OF TINT AND SEALER. BOTH POWDER AND LIQUID RELEASE AGENT REQUIRED DEPENDING ON THE APPLICATION. COLOR MATCH ADJACENT CONCRETE OR AS DIRECTED BY INSPECTOR. SEE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, DIVISION III, ITEM 5326	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
 Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	--	---	--

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
79	1,300	SY	6-INCH REINFORCED STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE (PLACEMENT) - INCLUDES A MINIMUM OF THREE STAMP PATTERNS, COLOR TINT AND APPLICATION OF TINT AND SEALER. BOTH POWDER AND LIQUID RELEASE AGENT REQUIRED DEPENDING ON THE APPLICATION. COLOR MATCH ADJACENT CONCRETE OR AS DIRECTED BY INSPECTOR. SEE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, DIVISION III, ITEM 5326	\$60.00	\$78,000.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
80	530	SY	6-INCH REINFORCED STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE (REPLACEMENT) - INCLUDES A MINIMUM OF THREE STAMP PATTERNS, COLOR TINT AND APPLICATION OF TINT AND SEALER. BOTH POWDER AND LIQUID RELEASE AGENT REQUIRED DEPENDING ON THE APPLICATION. COLOR MATCH ADJACENT CONCRETE OR AS DIRECTED BY INSPECTOR. SEE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, DIVISION III, ITEM 5326	\$65.00	\$34,450.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
81	1	EA	CITY MONUMENTS (PLACEMENT) - INSTALLATION WILL INCLUDE CONCRETE BASE, CITY MONUMENT, MONUMENT HOUSING AND LID. A LICENSED SURVEYOR MUST SET THE MONUMENT AND PROVIDE ELEVATION CERTIFICATION. REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 3 FOR DETAILS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
82	15	SY	CONCRETE PAVERS (REPLACEMENT) - SEE THE DETAIL 28 AT THE END OF THIS SECTION	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	---	--	--

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
83	5	EA	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE APRON, (PLACEMENT) – REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 2 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
84	60	EA	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES – REFER TO THE DSC SECTION 2 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
85	55	CY	PLACEMENT OF TWO SACK MATERIAL	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
86	88	CY	10-INCH THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (#4 REBAR @ 12 INCH O.C. BOTH WAYS) (PLACEMENT)	\$150.00	\$13,200.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
87	43,400	SF	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING AND COMPACTED BASE COURSE	\$0.55	\$23,870.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
88	5,000	SY	2-INCH THICK HMAC TYPE "C", 6-INCH THICK CRUSHED STONE BASE TYPE "A" GRADE 3 (TXDOT ITEM 247), 24" THICK COMPACTED SUBGRADE(PLACEMENT)	\$24.00	\$120,000.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
89	950	SY	3-INCH THICK HMAC TYPE "C", 8-INCH THICK CRUSHED STONE BASE TYPE "A" GRADE 3 (TXDOT ITEM 247), 24" THICK COMPACTED SUBGRADE (PLACEMENT)	\$30.00	\$28,500.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
90	300	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-IN.CALIPER TREES (PLACEMENT)	\$370.75	\$111,225.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
 Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	---	--	--

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
91	300	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 3-IN. CALIPER TREES (PLACEMENT)	\$730.85	\$219,255.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
92	6	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 15 GALLON SHRUBS	\$190.75	\$1,144.50	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
93	1,082	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 5 GALLON SHRUBS	\$43.50	\$47,067.00	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
94	157	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL ONE GALLON PLANT MATERIAL	\$21.25	\$3,336.25	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
95	31	EA	INSTALL TREES FURNISHED BY THE OWNER	\$550.65	\$17,070.15	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
96	279	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 36-in. x 24-in ROOT BARRIER	\$15.80	\$4,408.20	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
97	20	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-in. DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTER (PLACEMENT)	\$574.58	\$11,491.60	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00
98	20	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL WATER PRESSURE REGULATOR WILKINS MODEL BF-4 SERIES BRONZE BODY OR INLINE PRESSURE REGULATOR 30 PSI (PLACEMENT)	\$109.39	\$2,187.80	\$254.00	\$5,080.00		\$0.00
99	20	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL TBOS RAIN BIRD BATTERY-OPERATED SYSTEM (PLACEMENT)	\$233.67	\$4,673.40	\$177.00	\$3,540.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
 Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES				BID NO: 2017-814					
BID DATE: March 15, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID I									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
100	20	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX FOR BACKFLOW 17 INCHES BY 30 INCHES WITH SCREW DOWN STEEL CHECKERS LID (PLACEMENT)	\$651.57	\$13,031.40	\$335.00	\$6,700.00		\$0.00
101	20	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL ELECTRIC REMOTE VALVE RAIN BIRD MODEL 100-PESB WITH LATCHING SOLENOID (PLACEMENT)	\$200.63	\$4,012.60	\$225.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
102	3,600	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL RAIN BIRD 1/4-IN. DISTRIBUTION TUBING (PLACEMENT)	\$0.07	\$252.00	\$0.15	\$540.00		\$0.00
103	1,200	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL DRIP EMITTERS-XERI-BIRD OR ZARCO BRAND (PLACEMENT)	\$0.33	\$396.00	\$24.00	\$28,800.00		\$0.00
104	9,000	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 3/4-IN. PVC PIPE SCHEDULE 40 (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ALL FITTING) (PLACEMENT)	\$0.50	\$4,500.00	\$2.50	\$22,500.00		\$0.00
105	20	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL RAIN BIRD Y-STRAINER (PLACEMENT)	\$21.90	\$438.00	\$23.00	\$460.00		\$0.00
106	9,000	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 3/4-IN. PLD DRIPLINE TUBING (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ALL FITTINGS)(PLACEMENT)	\$0.32	\$2,880.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00
107	300	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 3/4-IN. AGRIFIM MODEL MAXI-FLOW ADJUSTABLE MFBA EMITTER DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD 170 ID X 240 OD DISTRIBUTION TUBING EMITTER (INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS) (PLACEMENT)	\$21.85	\$6,555.00	\$23.50	\$7,050.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES				BID NO: 2017-814					
BID DATE: March 15, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID I									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
108	2,000	DAY	BLACK POLY PIPE 3/4 - IN. (THAT CAN WITHSTAND SUNLIGHT AND BURIED UNDER ROCK MULCH)	\$0.22	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
109	1,000	DAY	BLACK POLY PIPE 1 - IN. (THAT CAN WITHSTAND SUNLIGHT AND BURIED UNDER ROCK MULCH)	\$0.36	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
110	730	DAY	FURNISH, INSTALL SWPPP (SILT FENCE, CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/ EXITS, ETC.)	\$104.00	\$75,920.00	\$30.20	\$22,046.00		\$0.00
111	730	DAY	FURNISH, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$120.00	\$87,600.00	\$50.00	\$36,500.00		\$0.00
112	17,000	CY	CUT AND FILL	\$10.00	\$170,000.00	\$2.20	\$37,400.00		\$0.00
113	36	CY	IMPORT FILL	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$215.00	\$7,740.00		\$0.00
114	1	AC	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00
115	1,000	CY	MINOR GRADING	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$8.50	\$8,500.00		\$0.00
116	1,000	SF	PERFORM SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.65	\$3,650.00		\$0.00
117	59	CY	CONSTRUCT 6-FT. WIDE CONCRETE STAIRS	\$335.00	\$19,765.00	\$365.00	\$21,535.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	--	---	--

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
118	486	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 42-IN. HIGH HANDRAILS ALONG STAIRS	\$75.00	\$36,450.00	\$50.00	\$24,300.00		\$0.00
119	36	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL STEEL BOLLARDS	\$450.00	\$16,200.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00
120	30	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL REMOVABLE BOLLARDS	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
121	4	EA	40-IN. TALL BOLLARD (CONCRETE WITH METAL SLEEVE) WITH MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00
122	25	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PARK AREA LIGHT ASSEMBLIES ON STEEL POLES	\$9,100.00	\$227,500.00	\$10,300.00	\$257,500.00		\$0.00
123	42	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL LIGHTED BOLLARDS	\$3,050.00	\$128,100.00	\$3,450.00	\$144,900.00		\$0.00
124	41	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL STEP LIGHTS	\$1,600.00	\$65,600.00	\$1,610.00	\$66,010.00		\$0.00
125	41,793	SF	SCARIFY 12-IN. UNDER PAVING	\$0.50	\$20,896.50	\$0.20	\$8,358.60		\$0.00
126	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TAKE A BOOK – LEAVE A BOOK DISPENSERS	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$910.00	\$3,640.00		\$0.00
127	4	EA	CONSTRUCT ENTRANCE MONUMENTS	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,210.00	\$4,840.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



BID TITLE: BID DATE:				BID NO: 2017-814 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT	
				MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	
				J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
128	4,050	LF	PAINT TRAIL CENTER LINE	\$0.62	\$2,511.00	\$0.60	\$2,430.00		\$0.00
129	1	EA	PAINT LONG JUMP	\$617.00	\$617.00	\$604.00	\$604.00		\$0.00
130	1	EA	PAINT 100 METER DASH	\$617.00	\$617.00	\$604.00	\$604.00		\$0.00
131	1	EA	PAINT 200 METER DASH	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$910.00	\$910.00		\$0.00
132	1	EA	PAINT SUPER LONG HOPSCOTCH	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$604.00	\$604.00		\$0.00
133	10	EA	PAINT RUG DESIGN, 5-FT. X 10-FT.	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,030.00	\$10,300.00		\$0.00
134	12	EA	PAINT LETTERS ON ASPHALT ROADWAY, 22-IN.	\$93.00	\$1,116.00	\$91.00	\$1,092.00		\$0.00
135	16	EA	PAINT LETTERS ON ASPHALT ROADWAY, 14-IN.	\$62.00	\$992.00	\$61.00	\$976.00		\$0.00
136	16	EA	PAINT DRIVEWAY CROSSING STRIPES 30-IN. X 10-FT.	\$185.00	\$2,960.00	\$182.00	\$2,912.00		\$0.00
137	33,000	SF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL FRANKLIN RED OR PADRE CANYON SCREENINGS, 3-IN. WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$0.28	\$9,240.00	\$0.80	\$26,400.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,400.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
 Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	---	--	--

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
138	23,000	SF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4-IN. DESERT TAN OR RAINBOW ROCK MULCH, 4-IN. DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$1.50	\$34,500.00	\$1.10	\$25,300.00		\$0.00
139	200	SF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4-IN. DESERT TAN OR RAINBOW ROCK MULCH MIXED WITH FRANKLIN RED OR PADRE CANYON SCREENINGS 4-IN. DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$3.13	\$626.00	\$1.30	\$260.00		\$0.00
140	22,230	SF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1-IN. TO 2-IN. FRANKLIN RED ROCK WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$0.66	\$14,671.80	\$1.10	\$24,453.00		\$0.00
141	82,000	SF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-IN. TO 4-IN. ROCK WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$0.84	\$68,880.00	\$1.30	\$106,600.00		\$0.00
142	17,181	SF	SCREENINGS WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$0.31	\$5,326.11	\$0.80	\$13,744.80		\$0.00
143	500	LF	6-IN. X 6-IN. CONCRETE CURB MOW STRIP	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
144	6,800	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL ENGINEERED WOOD FIBERS	\$1.00	\$6,800.00	\$2.00	\$13,600.00		\$0.00
145	250	LF	CONSTRUCT GARDEN WALL WITH FOOTING (3-FT. HT.MAX)	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00		\$0.00
146	3,751	SF	CONSTRUCT SALT FINISHED CONCRETE PLAZAS (4-IN. DEPTH)	\$6.00	\$22,506.00	\$11.00	\$41,261.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
 Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES				BID NO: 2017-814			
BID DATE: March 15, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
147	95,000	SF	BERMUDA SOD (INSTALL OVER 12-IN.OF NEW TOPSOIL)	\$1.40	\$133,000.00	\$1.60	\$152,000.00		\$0.00
148	2	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL PARK NAME SIGN	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$910.00	\$1,820.00		\$0.00
149	5	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNS	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
150	1	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLUME AND GRATE	\$2,750.34	\$2,750.34	\$3,630.00	\$3,630.00		\$0.00
151	2,150	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$1.25	\$2,687.50	\$1.25	\$2,687.50		\$0.00
152	1,765	SF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL RED FRANKLIN RIP RAP	\$1.29	\$2,276.85	\$12.00	\$21,180.00		\$0.00
153	4	PERCH	INSTALL BUTTRESSES	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$163.00	\$652.00		\$0.00
154	500	SF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 6-IN. COLORED CONCRETE PAVING	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$16.10	\$8,050.00		\$0.00
155	55	PERCH	PROVIDE AND INSTALL FUNCTIONAL RIP RAP	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$11.00	\$605.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
 Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES				BID NO: 2017-814		DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
BID DATE: March 15, 2017				MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID I									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
156	850	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 6-IN. PERFORATED PIPE	\$30.00	\$25,500.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00		\$0.00
157	20	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 24-IN. HDPE PERFORATED PIPE	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
158	3	RL	WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$695.00	\$2,085.00		\$0.00
159	4	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID I (ITEMS 1 - 159)				\$5,006,686.00		\$4,426,099.90		\$0.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BASE BID I)				\$235,000.00		\$250,000.00		\$0.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$5,241,686.00		\$4,676,099.90		\$0.00	
						BIDDER'S PRICE \$5,106,203.90			
							BIDDER'S PRICE \$5,356,203.90		

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	---	--	--

BASE BID II - INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
1	14,000	LF	PVC CONDUIT 3-INCH INSTALLED BY TRENCHING TO INCLUDE, SAW CUT, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, PAVEMENT REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATION	\$23.45	\$328,300.00	\$9.20	\$128,800.00		\$0.00
2	65,000	LF	PVC CONDUIT 2-INCH INSTALLED BY TRENCHING: TO INCLUDE, SAW CUT, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, PAVEMENT REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$18.00	\$1,170,000.00	\$9.00	\$585,000.00		\$0.00
3	10,000	LF	PVC CONDUIT 3-INCH INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL BORING: TO INCLUDE, BORING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, PAVEMENT REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$40.00	\$400,000.00	\$22.90	\$229,000.00		\$0.00
4	9,000	LF	PVC CONDUIT 2-INCH INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL BORING: TO INCLUDE, BORING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, PAVEMENT REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS; FOR THE SUM OF:	\$37.00	\$333,000.00	\$17.00	\$153,000.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
 Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MÁRTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	---	--	--

BASE BID II - INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
5	340	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A INSTALLED IN PLACE: TO INCLUDE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, CONCRETE REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS; FOR THE SUM OF:	\$1,420.00	\$482,800.00	\$430.00	\$146,200.00		\$0.00
6	100	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE C INSTALLED IN PLACE: TO INCLUDE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, CONCRETE REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$1,490.00	\$149,000.00	\$305.00	\$30,500.00		\$0.00
7	80	EA	FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL TYPE 24A INSTALLED IN PLACE: TO INCLUDE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, CONCRETE REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$1,900.00	\$152,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$96,000.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
 Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	--	---	--

BASE BID II - INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
8	190	EA	FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL TYPE 30A INSTALLED IN PLACE: TO INCLUDE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, CONCRETE REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$3,150.00	\$598,500.00	\$1,407.00	\$267,330.00		\$0.00
9	30	EA	FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL TYPE 36A INSTALLED IN PLACE: TO INCLUDE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, CONCRETE REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$3,950.00	\$118,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$87,000.00		\$0.00
10	30	EA	FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC CONTROLLER INSTALLED IN PLACE: TO INCLUDE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, CONCRETE REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$3,250.00	\$97,500.00	\$910.00	\$27,300.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES	BID NO: 2017-814
BID DATE: March 15, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	--	---	--

BASE BID II - INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
11	40	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A REPLACEMENT: TO INCLUDE, NEW TYPE A GROUND BOX, REMOVAL OF OLD/BROKEN BOX AND INSTALLATION OF NEW GROUND BOX, SAW CUT, LOOP SEALANT, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, CONCRETE REMOVAL, CONCRETE PLACEMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$1,650.00	\$66,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
12	5	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE C REPLACEMENT: TO INCLUDE, NEW TYPE C GROUND BOX, REMOVAL OF OLD/BROKEN BOX AND INSTALLATION OF NEW GROUND BOX, SAW CUT, LOOP SEALANT, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, CONCRETE REMOVAL, CONCRETE PLACEMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
13	5	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE 1 REPLACEMENT: TO INCLUDE, NEW TYPE 1 GROUND BOX, REMOVAL OF OLD/BROKEN BOX AND INSTALLATION OF NEW GROUND BOX/COMMUNICATION, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, CONCRETE REMOVAL, CONCRETE PLACEMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES				BID NO: 2017-814					
BID DATE: March 15, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID II - INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
14	2	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL AUDIO PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,510.00	\$3,020.00		\$0.00
15	1,000	LF	PVC CONDUIT 4-INCH INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL BORING: TO INCLUDE, BORING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, PAVEMENT REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$47.00	\$47,000.00	\$28.20	\$28,200.00		\$0.00
16	1,000	LF	PVC CONDUIT 4-INCH INSTALLED BY TRENCHING: TO INCLUDE, SAW CUT, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL COMPACTION, PAVEMENT REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
17	1,940	LF	PVC CONDUIT 1-INCH INSTALLED BY TRENCHING: TO INCLUDE, SAW CUT, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL COMPACTION, PAVEMENT REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$16.00	\$31,040.00	\$12.00	\$23,280.00		\$0.00
18	9	1K.FT.	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2 #6 THHW AND 1#6 THHW GROUND	\$11.00	\$99.00	\$24.20	\$217.80		\$0.00

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CITY SITE WORK AND PARK WAY STRUCTURES				BID NO: 2017-814					
BID DATE: March 15, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID II - INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES	TOTAL AMOUNT	(QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE) IN FIGURES
19	5	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL SERVICE POLE, SERVICE ENTRANCE AND SERVICE FEEDER	\$5,730.00	\$28,650.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00		\$0.00
20	1,940	LF	PVC CONDUIT 1-INCH INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL BORING: TO INCLUDE, BORING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, PAVEMENT REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND	\$10.00	\$19,400.00	\$12.00	\$23,280.00		\$0.00
21	1,940	LF	PVC CONDUIT 3/4-INCH INSTALLED BY TRENCHING: TO INCLUDE, SAW CUT, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL COMPACTION, PAVEMENT REMOVAL & PATCHING, AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL. REFERENCE DIVISION VI, "INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, LOOPS, FOUNDATIONS, AND GROUND BOXES" SPECIFICATIONS	\$7.00	\$13,580.00	\$10.50	\$20,370.00		\$0.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID II (ITEMS 1 - 21)				\$4,096,089.00		\$1,938,997.80		\$0.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BASE BID II)				\$200,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$0.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID II AND MOBILIZATION)				\$4,296,089.00		\$1,943,997.80		\$0.00	
TOTAL BID - BASE BID I AND BASE BID II				\$9,537,775.00		\$6,620,097.70	BIDDER'S PRICE \$7,300,201.70	\$0.00	
AMENDMENTS NO. 1, 2, 3, & 4 ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES			
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES		YES			

Approved By: VC
Date: 3/15/17